
Coleraine & District Motor Club
Eagles Rock Hillclimb 2009

Class 0 Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Best TimeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3

37   Frank Byrnes                                      Pilbeam Mp45                       131  64.36  66.22   64.36 
78   Grahan Thompson                                   Gtr Turbo 1300                     132  64.86 FAIL   64.86 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Darrian T90 2.5                    33  67.21  67.07  66.88  66.88 
38   Rudi Gage                                         Maguire Mini                       24  72.08  72.45  70.92  70.92 
63   George Stevenson                                  Jedi Mk2                           125  74.30  71.82  71.24  71.24 
306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Rs Turbo               36  72.00  71.39  71.44  71.39 
11   Neil Dugan                                        Peugeot 205 Rwd                    57  74.67  73.72  73.80  73.72 
1    Gareth Nevin                                      Ford Escort 2400                   58  76.58  75.92  74.97  74.97 
41   Alan Roddy                                        Ford Escort Mk1                    49  76.19  75.88  75.79  75.79 
20   Gardiner Mc Ilwaine                               Westfield Se                       210  78.13  77.40  76.27  76.27 
7    Jay Colville                                      Ford Excort 2300                   511  76.97  77.75  76.28  76.28 
137  Seamus Murphy                                     Ford Escort 1998                   312  81.20  78.75  76.64  76.64 
4    Steven Gault                                      Peugeot 106 Rallye                 613  77.85  77.45  76.66  76.66 
91   Jonathan Nevin                                    Ford Escort 2400                   514  81.07  80.67  78.28  78.28 
777  Chris Moore                                       Citroen Saxo 1600                  415  80.52  79.86  80.16  79.86 
2    Paul Nevin                                        Ford Fiesta Rwd 2.1                516  82.58  80.52  79.90  79.90 
45   Derek Brogan                                      Ford Fiesta 1600                   617  80.46  80.40  80.67  80.40 
55   Colin Mc Cann                                     Ford Escort Rs 2.0                 718  81.61  80.60  80.79  80.60 
12   Geoffrey Nevin                                    Ford Fiesta Rwd 2.1                519  82.04  82.13  80.91  80.91 
65   J P Mc Sorley                                     Honda Civic 1600                   620  82.15  83.41  81.18  81.18 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover Sdi 3900                     721  83.75  81.31  82.98  81.31 
701  Alister Jackson                                   M K Indy                           922  84.24  81.37  84.54  81.37 
99   Geoffrey Kidd                                     Tiger 2000                         923  83.85  82.38   82.38 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X19 1600                      624  83.26  84.02  84.20  83.26 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Ford Fiesta 1600                   625  85.46  83.99  85.45  83.99 
15   John Devine                                       Peugeot 104                        626  85.57  85.31  85.55  85.31 
8    Gareth Gwyn                                       Renault Clio Cup 1990              727  86.09  87.20  86.34  86.09 
161  Ian Morgan                                        Ford Escort MK1                    428  87.09  87.21  86.71  86.71 
387  John Woolsey                                      Peugeot 205                        429  88.88  88.43  87.46  87.46 
14   Richard Mc Crea                                   Peugeot 205                        430  88.47  88.68  88.06  88.06 
82   Stuart Bates                                      Sylva Leader 1700                  831 111.41  90.56  88.70  88.70 
881  John Haveron                                      Peugeot 205 1600                   832  92.70  89.65   89.65 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     Peugeot 205 1600                   433  91.32  90.07  89.99  89.99 
88   Mal Haveron                                       Peugeot 205 1600                   834  93.87  96.26  90.56  90.56 
9    Alwyn Buchana                                     Nissan Micra 1300                  435  92.85  91.09  90.70  90.70 
97   Ruairi O Dowd                                     SHP T Car                          336  92.91  95.92  91.32  91.32 
50   Kevin Haveron                                     Westfield Se 2.0                   837  95.67  93.59  92.55  92.55 
61   Phill Robinson                                    Fiat Cbr 1000                      1238  93.65  94.88  94.23  93.65 
79   Tony Upton                                        Mini Clubman Gt 1380               639  94.98  95.53  94.13  94.13 
83   Stanley Bates                                     Vauxhall Nova 1400                 640  99.06  94.56  96.13  94.56 
18   Alan Lutton                                       Peugeot 106 Cup                    441  99.84  97.59  96.11  96.11 
36   Martin Mc Glaughlin                               Ford Capri 2800                    742  97.16 109.92  96.44  96.44 
81   Roy Coulter                                       Peugeot 205                        443 103.27 101.42  99.05  99.05 
16   Jim Mc Glauglin                                   Ford Anglia 1600                   444 101.31 101.29  99.96  99.96 
40   Ian Paget                                         Austin Mini 1400                   645 FAIL   FAIL 
3    Conor Laverty                                     Bmw M3 2500                        546     

Class 2 Modified Saloons and Sports Cars over 1401cc and up to 2300cc 8v
Class Record - 73.19 - Gary White Fiesta RWD 1995

38   Rudi Gage                                         Maguire Mini                       21  72.08  72.45  70.92  70.92 
20   Gardiner Mc Ilwaine                               Westfield Se                       22  78.13  77.40  76.27  76.27 

Class 3 Modified Saloons and Sports Cars over 2301cc and all multi valve vehicles.
Class Record - 69.19 - Ken Culbert 205 RWD 1991

120  Seamus Morris                                     Darrian T90 2.5                    31  67.21  67.07  66.88  66.88 
306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Rs Turbo               32  72.00  71.39  71.44  71.39 
137  Seamus Murphy                                     Ford Escort 1998                   33  81.20  78.75  76.64  76.64 
97   Ruairi O Dowd                                     SHP T Car                          34  92.91  95.92  91.32  91.32 

Class 4 2WD Rally Cars up to 1700cc
Class Record - 75.52 - Rudi Gage Mini 2002

41   Alan Roddy                                        Ford Escort Mk1                    41  76.19  75.88  75.79  75.79 
777  Chris Moore                                       Citroen Saxo 1600                  42  80.52  79.86  80.16  79.86 
161  Ian Morgan                                        Ford Escort MK1                    43  87.09  87.21  86.71  86.71 
387  John Woolsey                                      Peugeot 205                        44  88.88  88.43  87.46  87.46 
14   Richard Mc Crea                                   Peugeot 205                        45  88.47  88.68  88.06  88.06 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     Peugeot 205 1600                   46  91.32  90.07  89.99  89.99 
9    Alwyn Buchana                                     Nissan Micra 1300                  47  92.85  91.09  90.70  90.70 
18   Alan Lutton                                       Peugeot 106 Cup                    48  99.84  97.59  96.11  96.11 
81   Roy Coulter                                       Peugeot 205                        49 103.27 101.42  99.05  99.05 
16   Jim Mc Glauglin                                   Ford Anglia 1600                   410 101.31 101.29  99.96  99.96 
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Class 5 2WD Rally Cars over 1700cc
Class Record - 59.21 - Norman Armstrong Escort RS 1999

No. Name Car Class Best TimeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3

11   Neil Dugan                                        Peugeot 205 Rwd                    51  74.67  73.72  73.80  73.72 
1    Gareth Nevin                                      Ford Escort 2400                   52  76.58  75.92  74.97  74.97 
7    Jay Colville                                      Ford Excort 2300                   53  76.97  77.75  76.28  76.28 
91   Jonathan Nevin                                    Ford Escort 2400                   54  81.07  80.67  78.28  78.28 
2    Paul Nevin                                        Ford Fiesta Rwd 2.1                55  82.58  80.52  79.90  79.90 
12   Geoffrey Nevin                                    Ford Fiesta Rwd 2.1                56  82.04  82.13  80.91  80.91 
3    Conor Laverty                                     Bmw M3 2500                        57     

Class 6 Road Going Saloons and Sports Cars up to 1700cc.
Class Record - 77.67 - Robert Gage Nova 2005

4    Steven Gault                                      Peugeot 106 Rallye                 61  77.85  77.45  76.66  76.66 
45   Derek Brogan                                      Ford Fiesta 1600                   62  80.46  80.40  80.67  80.40 
65   J P Mc Sorley                                     Honda Civic 1600                   63  82.15  83.41  81.18  81.18 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X19 1600                      64  83.26  84.02  84.20  83.26 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Ford Fiesta 1600                   65  85.46  83.99  85.45  83.99 
15   John Devine                                       Peugeot 104                        66  85.57  85.31  85.55  85.31 
79   Tony Upton                                        Mini Clubman Gt 1380               67  94.98  95.53  94.13  94.13 
83   Stanley Bates                                     Vauxhall Nova 1400                 68  99.06  94.56  96.13  94.56 
40   Ian Paget                                         Austin Mini 1400                   69 FAIL   FAIL 

Class 7 Road Going Saloons and Sports Cars over 1700cc.
Class Record - 76.85 - Ian Johnston Porsche 911 1994

55   Colin Mc Cann                                     Ford Escort Rs 2.0                 71  81.61  80.60  80.79  80.60 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover Sdi 3900                     72  83.75  81.31  82.98  81.31 
8    Gareth Gwyn                                       Renault Clio Cup 1990              73  86.09  87.20  86.34  86.09 
36   Martin Mc Glaughlin                               Ford Capri 2800                    74  97.16 109.92  96.44  96.44 

Class 8 Modified Road and Kit Cars up to 2500cc 8v
Class Record - 77.43 - Barry Mc Bride Westfeld 2007

82   Stuart Bates                                      Sylva Leader 1700                  81 111.41  90.56  88.70  88.70 
881  John Haveron                                      Peugeot 205 1600                   82  92.70  89.65   89.65 
88   Mal Haveron                                       Peugeot 205 1600                   83  93.87  96.26  90.56  90.56 
50   Kevin Haveron                                     Westfield Se 2.0                   84  95.67  93.59  92.55  92.55 

Class 9 All other Modified Road and Kit Cars
Class Record - 71.89 Jimmy Dougan Locost Megabusa 2005

701  Alister Jackson                                   M K Indy                           91  84.24  81.37  84.54  81.37 
99   Geoffrey Kidd                                     Tiger 2000                         92  83.85  82.38   82.38 

Class 12 Formula Libre. Single Seater & Sports Racing Cars up to 1400cc 16v & up to 2000cc 8v
Class Record - 62.84 Michael Beattie Jedi Suzuki 2002

63   George Stevenson                                  Jedi Mk2                           121  74.30  71.82  71.24  71.24 
61   Phill Robinson                                    Fiat Cbr 1000                      122  93.65  94.88  94.23  93.65 

Class 13 All other Formula Libre
Class Record - 61.16 Robert Morgan Pilbeam MP82 2002

37   Frank Byrnes                                      Pilbeam Mp45                       131  64.36  66.22   64.36 
78   Grahan Thompson                                   Gtr Turbo 1300                     132  64.86 FAIL   64.86 
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